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$ERXW�7KLV�
*XLGH�

The Obey™ 6 Quick Reference Guide (QRG) has basic product 
information. Download the user manual from www.chauvetlighting.com 
for more details. 

'LVFODLPHU�The information and specifications contained in this QRG are subject 
to change without notice. 

6DIHW\�1RWHV�
These Safety Notes include important information about installation, 
use, and maintenance. 

 

•  This product is not intended for permanent installation. 
•  Only connect this product to a grounded and protected circuit. 
•  Always disconnect from power before cleaning or replacing the fuse. 
•  Do not look at the light source when the product is on. 
•  Make sure the power cord is not crimped or damaged. 
•  Never disconnect this product from power by pulling on the cord. 
•  When mounting this product overhead, use a safety cable. 
•  Do not allow flammable materials close to the unit while operating. 

  

 

•  The voltage of the outlet to which you are connecting this product 
must be within the range stated on the decal or rear panel of the 
product. 

•  This product is for indoor use only! (IP20) To prevent risk of fire or 
shock, do not expose this product to rain or moisture. 

•  Always mount this product in a location with adequate ventilation, at 
least 20 in (50 cm) from adjacent surfaces. 

•  Be sure that no ventilation slots on the unit’s housing are blocked. 
•  Only use the hanging/mounting bracket or the handles to carry this 

product. 
•  The maximum ambient temperature is 104 °F (40 °C). Do not 

operate this product at higher temperatures. 
•  In the event of a serious operating problem, stop using immediately. 
•  Do not open this product. It contains no user-serviceable parts. 

&RQWDFW�Outside the U.S., United Kingdom, or Ireland, contact your distributor 
to request support or return a product. Visit www.chauvetlighting.com 
for contact information. 

:KDW�,V�
,QFOXGHG�

•  Obey™ 6 
•  External power supply 

•  Warranty card 
•  Quick Reference Guide 

7R�%HJLQ� Unpack your Obey™ 6 and make sure you have received all parts in 
good condition. If the box or contents appear damaged, notify the 
carrier immediately, not CHAUVET®. 

�  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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3URGXFW�
'HVFULSWLRQ�

The Obey™ 6 is a universal compact DMX-512 controller ideal for 
LED fixtures. It controls up to 6 fixtures individually with up to 6 
channels per fixture. Preset color buttons let you quickly and 
effortlessly select colors on the fly. Quick Color buttons allow easily 
added layered effects. Playback options include manual 
RGBAW+UV, automatic mode, Sound-Active mode, chases, color 
macros, color fade, and color fade delay. Increase control with 
adjustable audio sensitivity, strobe, and blackout effects. 

3URGXFW�2YHUYLHZ�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
,WHP� %XWWRQ�RU�)DGHU�
�� Fixture selection buttons with indicator LEDs 
�� Color fade button with indicator LED 
�� Color macro button with indicator LED 
�� Auto button with indicator LED 
�� Chases button with indicator LED 
�� Momentary buttons/Quick Color buttons 
�� Sound sensitivity adjustment knob 
�� Sound button with indicator LED 
�� Preset Colors/Chases 
��� Preset colors button with indicator LED 
��� Manual RGBAW+UV button with indicator LED 
��� Speed time/red fader 
��� Fade time/green fader 
��� Master dimmer/blue fader 
��� Strobe speed/amber fader 
��� White dimmer/white fader 
��� UV dimmer/UV fader 
��� Strobe button with indicator LED 
��� Blackout button with indicator LED 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

%DFN�3DQHO�9LHZ�'0;�2XW�3RZHU��
'&�,QSXW�

3RZHU�2Q�2II�
6ZLWFK�
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3RZHU�This product has an auto-ranging, external power supply that can work 
with an input voltage range of 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz; it runs on  
9 to 12 VDC, 500 mA. 

 
0RXQWLQJ�Before mounting this product, read the Safety Notes. The dimensions 

for mounting are included here to aid in installation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

�����LQ������PP��

�����LQ������PP��

����LQ�
����PP��



(1� 2EH\����45*�

5 

&RQWUROOHU�
0RGHV�

The Obey™ 6 has the following operating modes. For detailed instructions 
on how to use these modes, and how each mode interacts with other 
modes, read the user manual available from www.chauvetlighting.com. 

3UHVHW�&RORUV�The 18 preset color buttons assign a color to each addressed fixture or 
fixture group. 

$XWR�This mode uses built-in programs to change each fixture independently 
among random colors. 

&KDVHV�These preset chases offer several color combinations that cycle the 
LEDs on and off so that the lights appear to move along a string. 

&RORU�)DGH�This built-in color fade program creates a serial chase through fixtures 
1—6. 

&RORU�0DFUR�These preset color macros have varying intensities. 

6RXQG�This feature creates a sound-activated show using the Color Fade, 
Auto, and Chase modes. 

0RPHQWDU\��
4XLFN�&RORUV��

An all-red, all-green, all-blue, all-amber, all-white or all-UV operating 
mode can create a stable wash or spot for varying lighting needs. 
When in Preset mode, these are single-color buttons.�

6WUREH�This mode produces flashes of light at regular intervals. These 
intervals are set by moving the strobe speed fader. 

%ODFNRXW�Darkens all fixtures. 

0DQXDO�
5*%$:�89�

Set this mode to use a manually selected custom color combination 
determined by the positions of the red, green, blue, amber, white, and  
UV faders. 

�

To operate any of the modes that offer amber, white, or UV color 
options, the selected fixture must be capable of outputting that 
corresponding color light. 

 
 

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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$FHUFD�GH�
HVWD�*XtD�

La Guía de Referencia Rápida (GRR) del Obey™ 6 contiene 
información básica del producto. Descargue el manual de usuario de 
www.chauvetlighting.com para una información más detallada. 

([HQFLyQ�GH�
5HVSRQVDELOLGDG�

La información y especificaciones contenidas en esta GRR están 
sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.  

1RWDV�GH�
6HJXULGDG�

Estas notas de seguridad incluyen información importante sobre el 
montaje, uso y mantenimiento. 

 

• Este producto no está concebido para una instalación permanente. 
• Conecte este producto solo a un circuito con toma de tierra y protegido. 
• Desconecte siempre de la alimentación antes de la limpieza o sustitución 

del fusible. 
• No mire a la fuente de luz cuando el producto esté encendido. 
• Asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación no está retorcido ni 

estropeado. 
• Nunca desconecte este producto de la alimentación tirando del cable. 
• Cuando monte este producto en alto, use un cable de seguridad. 
• No permita la presencia de materiales inflamables cerca de la unidad 

cuando esté en funcionamiento. 
  

 

• La tensión del enchufe al que conecte este producto ha de estar en el 
rango establecido en el grabado o en el panel posterior de producto. 

• ¡Este producto es para uso en interiores solamente! (IP20) Para evitar 
riesgos de incendio o descarga, no exponga este producto a la lluvia o la 
humedad. 

• Monte siempre este producto en una ubicación con ventilación adecuada, 
al menos a 20'' (50 cm) de superficies adyacentes.  

• Asegúrese de que ninguna ranura de ventilación en la carcasa de la 
unidad queda bloqueada. 

• Use solamente los soportes de colgar/montar o las asas para mover este 
producto. 

• La máxima temperatura ambiente es de 104 ºF (40 ºC). No haga funcionar 
este producto a temperaturas más altas.  

• En caso de un problema grave de funcionamiento, deje de usarlo 
inmediatamente.  

• No abra este producto. No contiene piezas reparables por el usuario 
&RQWDFWR�Fuera de EE.UU, Reino Unido o Irlanda, póngase en contacto con su 

distribuidor para solicitar  asistencia o devolver el producto. Visite 
www.chauvetlighting.com para información de contacto. 

4Xp�YD�
,QFOXLGR�

•  Obey™ 6 
•  Fuente de alimentación 

externa 

•  Tarjeta de garantía 
•  Guía de Referencia Rápida 

3DUD�(PSH]DU� Desembale su Obey™ 6 asegúrese de que ha recibido todas las partes 
en buen estado. Si la caja o los componentes parecen dañados, 
notifíqueselo al transportista inmediatamente, no a CHAUVET®. 

�  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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'HVFULSFLyQ�
GHO�3URGXFWR�

El Obey™ 6 es un controlador universal DMX-512 compacto, ideal para 
dispositivos LED. Controle hasta 6 dispositivos independientes con hasta 
6 canales por dispositivo. Los botones de color predefinido le permiten 
seleccionar colores al vuelo rápida y fácilmente Los botones rápidos de 
color le permiten añadir fácilmente efectos en capas. Las opciones de 
reproducción incluyen RGBAW+UV manual, modo automático, modo 
activo por sonido, secuencias, macros de color, fade de color y retardo 
del fade de color. Aumente el control con la sensibilidad al audio 
ajustable y efectos estroboscopio y blackout. 

9LVLyQ�*HQHUDO�GHO�
3URGXFWR�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(OHPHQWR� %RWyQ�R�GHVOL]DGRU�

�� Botones de selección del dispositivo con LEDs indicadores 
�� Botón de fade de color con LED indicador 
�� Botón de macro de color con LED indicador 
�� Botón automático con LED indicador 
�� Botón automático con LED indicador 
�� Botones temporales/Botones de color rápido 
�� Mando de ajuste de la sensibilidad al sonido 
�� Botón de sonido con LED indicador 
�� Colores preconfigurados/Secuencias 
��� Botón de colores preconfigurados con LED indicador 
��� Botón RGBAW+UV manual con LED indicador 
��� Deslizador de tiempo de velocidad/rojo 
��� Deslizador de tiempo de fade/verde 
��� Deslizador de atenuador master/azul 
��� Deslizador de velocidad de estroboscopio/ámbar 
��� Deslizador de atenuador blanco/blanco 
��� Deslizador de atenuador UV/UV 
��� Botón de estroboscopio con LED indicador 
��� Botón de blackout con LED indicador 
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9LVWD�3DQHO�7UDVHUR�6DOLGD�'0;�(QWUDGD�GH�
DOLPHQWDFLyQ�

9&&�
,QWHUUXSWRU�
2Q�2II�
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$OLPHQWDFLyQ�Este producto tiene una fuente de alimentación externa con detección 
automática que puede funcionar con un rango de tensión de entrada 
de 100 a 240 VCA, 50/60 Hz.; funciona de 9 a 12 VCC, 500 mA. 

 
0RQWDMH�Antes de montar este producto, lea las notas de seguridad. Las 

dimensiones para montaje están incluidas aquí para ayudar a la 
instalación. 

'LDJUDPD�GH�
0RQWDMH�
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0RGRV�GH�
&RQWURODGRU�

El Obey™ 6 tiene los modos de funcionamiento siguiente. Para 
instrucciones detalladas de cómo usar estos modos y cómo interactúa 
cada modo con los otros, lea el manual de usuario disponible desde 
www.chauvetlighting.com. 

&RORUHV�
3UHFRQILJXUDGRV�

Los 18 botones de colores preconfigurados asignan un color a cada 
dispositivo o grupo de dispositivos con dirección. 

$XWR�Este modo usa un programa integrado para cambiar cada dispositivo 
independientemente entre colores aleatorios. 

6HFXHQFLDV�Estas secuencias preconfiguradas ofrecen combinaciones de color 
que encienden y apagan los LEDs cíclicamente, de modo que las 
luces parecen moverse por una línea. 

)DGH�GH�&RORU�Este programa integrado de fade de color crea una secuencia en serie 
a través de los dispositivos 1—6. 

0DFURV�GH�
&RORU�

Las macros de color preconfiguradas tienen intensidades variables. 

6RXQG�Esta función crea un espectáculo activado por sonido usando los 
modos Fade de color, Automático y Secuencia. 

&RORUHV�
0RPHQWiQHRV��

5iSLGRV�

Uno modo de funcionamiento todo rojo, todo verde, todo azul, todo 
blanco o todo UV puede crear un baño de luz estable o un punto de 
luz para distintas necesidades de iluminación. 
1RWD� Cuando se está en modo Preconfigurado, estos son botones de 
un solo color.�

(VWURERVFRSLR�Este modo produce flashes de luz a intervalos regulares. Estos 
intervalos se determinan moviendo el deslizador de velocidad del 
atenuador. 

%ODFNRXW�Pone todos los dispositivos oscuridad. 

5*%$:�89�
0DQXDO�

Configure este modo para usar una combinación de color 
personalizada manualmente, determinada por la posición de los 
deslizadores rojo, verde, azul, ámbar, blanco y UV. 

�

Para hacer funcionar cualquiera de los modos que ofrecen opciones 
de color ámbar, blanco o UV, el dispositivo seleccionado debe ser 
capaz de emitir la luz del color correspondiente. 

 
 

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/


2EH\����0G5� )5�

10 

¬�3URSRV�GH�
FH�0DQXHO�

Le Manuel de Référence (MdR) de l'Obey™ 6 comprend des 
informations de base sur l'appareil. Téléchargez le manuel d'utilisation 
sur www.chauvetlighting.com pour de plus amples informations. 

&ODXVH�GH�1RQ�
5HVSRQVDELOLWp�

Les informations et caractéristiques contenues dans ce manuel sont 
sujettes à changement sans préavis. 

&RQVLJQHV�GH�
6pFXULWp�

Ces consignes concernant la sécurité reprennent d'importantes 
informations en matière d'installation, d'utilisation et de maintenance. 

 

•  Cet appareil n'est pas conçu pour être utilisé dans une installation 
permanente. 

•  Connectez uniquement cet appareil à un circuit protégé et relié à la 
terre. 

•  Débranchez toujours cet appareil avant de procéder à son 
nettoyage ou au remplacement de son fusible. 

•  Ne regardez pas la source lumineuse lorsque le produit fonctionne. 
•  Assurez-vous que le cordon d'alimentation n'est ni tordu ni 

endommagé. 
•  Ne débranchez jamais cet appareil en tirant sur le cordon. 
•  Utilisez toujours un câble de sécurité lorsque vous montez cet 

appareil en hauteur. 
•  Veillez à ce qu'aucune source inflammable ne se trouve à proximité 

de l'unité lors de son fonctionnement. 
  

 

•  La tension de la prise à laquelle vous connectez cet appareil doit 
être comprise dans la plage de tensions reprise sur l'étiquette de 
l'appareil ou à l'arrière de ce dernier. 

•  Cet appareil doit être utilisé en intérieur uniquement ! (IP20). Afin 
d'éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de décharge électrique, veillez à 
n'exposer cet appareil ni à la pluie ni à l'humidité. 

•  Montez toujours cet appareil dans en endroit bien ventilé, à au 
moins, 20 pouces (50 cm) des surfaces adjacentes. 

•  Assurez-vous qu'aucune fente de ventilation sur le boîtier ne soit 
obstruée. 

•  Transportez/Suspendez cet appareil uniquement au moyen du 
support ou des poignées dont il est doté. 

•  La température ambiante maximale supportée par cet appareil est 
de 104 °F (40 °C). Ne le faites pas fonctionner à des températures 
plus élevées. 

•  En cas de sérieux problèmes de fonctionnement, arrêtez le 
système immédiatement. 

•  N’ouvrez pas cet appareil. Il ne contient aucun composant 
susceptible d’être réparé par l’utilisateur. 

  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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&RQWDFW�En dehors des États-Unis, du Royaume-Uni et de l’Irlande, contactez 
votre distributeur si vous avez besoin d'assistance ou de retourner 
votre produit. Consultez le site www.chauvetlighting.com pour trouver 
nos coordonnées. 

&H�4XL�HVW�
,QFOXV�

•  Obey™ 6 
•  Alimentation externe 

•  Fiche de garantie 
•  Manuel de Référence 

'pEXWHU� Déballez votre Obey™ 6 et assurez-vous d'avoir tout reçu et en bon 
état. Si l'emballage ou le contenu semblait être endommagé, 
indiquez-le immédiatement au transporteur et non à CHAUVET®. 

'HVFULSWRQ�GH�
O
$SSDUHLO�

L'Obey™ 6 est un jeux d'orgues DMX-512 compact universel, idéal 
pour les projecteurs à LED. Il commande jusqu'à 6 unités 
individuellement et jusqu'à 6 canaux par unité. Les boutons de 
couleurs préconfigurés vous permettent d'effectuer une sélection 
rapide et simple des couleurs à la volée. Les boutons de couleurs 
rapides vous permettent d'ajouter facilement des effets de 
superposition. Les options de lecture comprennent l'opération 
manuelle des couleurs RVBAb+UV, le mode automatique, le mode 
musical, les chenillards, les macros de couleurs, le fondu de couleur 
ainsi que la temporisation du fondu de couleur. Optimisez la 
commande grâce au réglage de la sensibilité audio, du stroboscope 
et des effets de noir général. 

 
  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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eOpPHQW� %RXWRQ�RX�SRWHQWLRPqWUH�

�� Boutons de sélection de l'unité avec voyant LED 
�� Bouton de fondu de couleur avec voyant LED 
�� Bouton de macro de couleur avec voyant LED 
�� Bouton automatique avec voyant LED 
�� Bouton de chenillard avec voyant LED 
�� Boutons de couleur rapide / momentanées 
�� Molette de réglage de la sensibilité au son 
�� Bouton de son avec voyant LED. 
�� Couleurs / Chenillards prédéfinis 
��� Bouton de couleurs prédéfinies avec voyant LED 
��� Bouton d'opération manuelle de RVBAb+UV avec voyant LED 
��� Potentiomètre de sélection de vitesse / Rouge 
��� Potentiomètre de sélection de fondu / Vert 
��� Potentiomètre de gradation maître / Bleu 
��� Potentiomètre de vitesse de stroboscope / Ambre 
��� Potentiomètre de gradation blanche / Blanc 
��� Potentiomètre de gradation UV / UV 
��� Bouton de stroboscope avec voyant LED 
��� Bouton de noir général avec voyant LED 
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9XH�GX�3DQQHDX�$UULqUH�
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$OLPHQWDWLRQ�Cette unité est dotée d'une alimentation universelle prenant en charge 
toute tension d'entrée comprise entre 100 et 240 VCA, 50/60 Hz, elle 
fonctionne sur courant de 9 à 12 VCC, 500 mA. 

 
,QVWDOODWLRQ�Avant de monter cet appareil, lisez et assimilez les remarques de 

sécurité. Les dimensions pour le montage sont reprises ici pour vous 
guider dans l'installation. 

6FKpPD�GH��
0RQWDJH�
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0RGHV�GH�
&RPPDQGH�

L'Obey™ 6 propose les modes de commande suivants : pour de plus 
amples informations sur la manière dont utiliser ces modes, et 
comment chaque mode interagit avec les autres, consultez le manuel 
d'utilisation disponible sur www.chauvetlighting.com.  

&RXOHXUV�
3UpGpILQLHV�

Les dix-huit boutons de couleurs prédéfinies servent à assigner une 
couleur à chaque unité ou groupe d'unités dont l'adresse a été 
configurée. 

$XWR�Ce mode fait appel aux programmes intégrés afin que chaque unité 
change, indépendamment les unes des autres, de couleur et ce de 
manière aléatoire. 

&KHQLOODUGV�Ces chenillards prédéfinis proposent de multiples combinaisons de 
couleurs qui parcourent les LED de manière ponctuelle afin de donner 
une impression de déplacement de la lumière le long d'une corde. 

&RXOHXUV�HQ�
)RQGX�

Ce programme intégré de fondu de couleur créé un chenillard en série 
entre les unités 1 à 6. 

0DFURV�GH�
&RXOHXU�

Ces macros de couleurs prédéfinies varient en intensité. 

0XVLFDO�Cette unité permet de créer un jeu de lumières musical via les modes 
fondu de couleur, automatique et chenillard. 

&RXOHXUV�
0RPHQWDQpHV��

&RXOHXUV�
5DSLGHV�

Un mode de fonctionnement tout rouge, tout vert, tout bleu, tout 
ambre, tout blanc ou tout UV permet la création d'un wash ou spot 
stable pour vos divers besoins en éclairage. 
5HPDUTXH�� en mode prédéfini, les boutons ne donneront accès qu'à 
une couleur à la fois.�

6WURERVFRSH�Ce mode entraînera une cadence de clignotements de stroboscope à 
intervalles réguliers. Ces intervalles sont définis par le potentiomètre 
de vitesse du stroboscope. 

1RLU�*pQpUDO�Mise en noir général de toutes les unités. 

2SpUDWLRQ�
0DQXHOOH�GH�
59%$E�89�

Configurez ce mode pour choisir manuellement une combinaison de 
couleurs personnalisée déterminée par la position des potentiomètres 
rouge, vert, bleu, ambre, blanc et UV. 

�

Pour le fonctionnement de tout mode proposant les couleurs ambre, 
blanc ou UV, l'unité sélectionnée doit être capable d'en effectuer le 
rendu. 

 
 

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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hEHU�GLHVH�
6FKQHOO�
DQOHLWXQJ�

In der Schnellanleitung (SAL) des Obey™ 6 finden Sie grundlegende 
Produktinformationen. Laden Sie für weiterführende Informationen 
unter www.chauvetlighting.com das Benutzerhandbuch herunter. 

+DIWXQJV�
DXVVFKOXVV�

Die Informationen und Spezifikationen dieser Anleitung können ohne 
vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. 

6LFKHUKHLWV�
KLQZHLVH�

Diese Sicherheitshinweise enthalten wichtige Informationen über die 
Montage, Verwendung und Wartung des Geräts. 

 

•  Dieses Produkt eignet sich nicht für eine permanente Installation. 
•  Schließen Sie dieses Produkt nur an einen mit der Masse 

verbundenen und abgesicherten Stromkreislauf an. 
•  Trennen Sie das Gerät von der Stromquelle, bevor Sie es reinigen 

oder die Sicherung auswechseln. 
• Niemals in die Lichtquelle schauen, während das Gerät eingeschaltet 

ist. 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzkabel nicht gequetscht oder 

beschädigt ist. 
•  Ziehen Sie beim Trennen des Geräts von der Stromversorgung nie 

am Kabel. 
•  Bei Montage über Kopf immer ein Sicherungsseil verwenden. 
•  Keine entflammbaren Materialien während des Betriebs in der 

Nähe des Geräts lagern. 
  

 

•  Die Spannung der Schukosteckdose, an die Sie das Gerät 
anschließen, muss sich innerhalb des Spannungsbereiches 
befinden, der auf dem Hinweisschild oder dem rückwärtigen 
Bedienfeld des Geräts angegeben ist. 

•  Dieses Gerät darf nur im Innenbereich verwendet werden. (IP20) 
Um das Risiko von Bränden oder elektrischen Schlägen zu 
vermeiden, dürfen Sie das Gerät nicht Regen oder Feuchtigkeit 
aussetzen. 

•  Installieren Sie das Gerät an einem Ort mit ausreichender 
Belüftung und mit einem Abstand von 50 cm zu den angrenzenden 
Flächen.  

•  Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lüftungsöffnungen im Gehäuse des 
Geräts nicht verschlossen sind. 

•  Das Gerät nur an den Hänge-/Befestigungsbügeln oder Griffen 
tragen. 

•  Die maximal zulässige Umgebungstemperatur beträgt 40 °C. 
Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht bei höheren Temperaturen in Betrieb.  

•  Bei ernsthaften Betriebsproblemen stoppen Sie umgehend die 
Verwendung des Geräts.  

•  Dieses Gerät nicht öffnen. Die eingebauten Komponenten sind für 
den Kunden wartungsfrei. 

  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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.RQWDNW�Kunden außerhalb der USA, GB oder Irland wenden sich an ihren 
Lieferanten, um den Kundendienst in Anspruch zu nehmen oder ein 
Gerät zurückzuschicken. Kontaktinformationen finden Sie unter 
www.chauvetlighting.com. 

3DFNXQJV�
LQKDOW�

•  Obey™ 6 
•  Externes Netzkabel 

•  Garantiekarte 
•  Schnellanleitung 

6WDUW� Packen Sie Ihren Obey™ 6 aus und überprüfen Sie, ob Sie alle Teile 
unbeschädigt erhalten haben. Wenn die Verpackung beschädigt ist, 
benachrichtigen Sie umgehend das Transportunternehmen, nicht 
jedoch CHAUVET®. 

3URGXNWEH�
VFKUHLEXQJ�

Der Obey™ 6 ist ein universeller, kompakter DMX-512-Controller, der 
sich ideal für LED-Geräte eignet. Er steuert bis zu 6 
Beleuchtungsgeräte unabhängig voneinander, mit jeweils bis zu 6 
Kanälen pro Gerät. Mit Farbvoreinstellungs-Tasten können Sie quasi 
"im Vorbeigehen" schnell und bequem die gewünschte Farbe 
auswählen. Tasten zur schnellen Farbauswahl ermöglichen einfache 
und übereinander geschichtete Farbeffekte. Wiedergabe-Optionen 
sind manueller RGBAW+UV-Modus. Auto-, Musiksteuerungs-Modus, 
Chases, Farbmakros, Farb-Fade und Farb-Fade-Verzögerung. 
Verbesserte Steuerung mit einstellbarer Musikempfindlichkeit, 
Stroboskopeffekt und Verdunkelung. 

 
  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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3URGXNW�EHUEOLFN�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

%DXWHLO� 7DVWH�RGHU�)DGHU�
�� Geräteauswahltasten mit LED-Anzeige 
�� Farb-Fade-Taste mit LED-Anzeige 
�� Farbmakro-Taste mit LED-Anzeige 
�� Auto-Taste mit LED-Anzeige 
�� Chase-Taste mit LED-Anzeige 
�� Taster/Tasten für schnelle Farbauswahl 
�� Einstellknopf Musikmpfindlichkeit 
�� Musik-Taste mit LED-Anzeige 
�� Voreingestellte Farben/Chases 
��� Taste für voreingestellte Farben mit LED-Anzeige 
��� Taste für manuelles RGBAW+UV mit LED-Anzeige 
��� Gescwindigkeitszeit/roter Fader 
��� Fade-Zeit/grüner Fader 
��� Master-Dimmer/blauer Fader 
��� Blitzfrequenz/bernsteinfarbener Fader 
��� Weißer Dimmer/weißer Fader 
��� UV-Dimmer/UV-Fader 
��� Stroboskop-Taste mit LED-Anzeige 
��� Verdunkelungs-Taste mit LED-Anzeige 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

$QVLFKW�GHV�5�FNZlUWLJHQ�%HGLHQIHOGV�

'0;�$XVJDQJ�

6WURP�
HLQJDQJ� 
9'&�

6FKDOWHU�
(LQ�$XV�

9 
11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 
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/HLVWXQJV�
DXIQDKPH�

Dieses Gerät verfügt über ein Vorschaltgerät, das automatisch die 
anliegende Spannung erkennt, und es kann mit einer 
Eingangsspannung von 100~240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, und 9 bis 12 VDC, 
500 mA, arbeiten. 

 
0RQWDJH�Lesen Sie vor der Montage dieses Geräts die Sicherheitshinweise 

durch. Die Abmessungen sind zur Unterstützung bei der Befestigung 
untenstehend aufgeführt. 

0RQWDJHDQVLFKW�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

�����LQ������PP��

�����LQ������PP��

����LQ�
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&RQWUROOHU�
0RGXV�

Der Obey™ 6 besitzt die folgenden Betriebsmodi. Weitere Informationen 
zur Verwendung dieser Modi und wie jeder Modus mit anderen Modi 
interagiert, finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch unter 
www.chauvetlighting.com. 

9RUHLQJHVWHOOWH�
)DUEHQ�

Mit den 18 Tasten für die voreingestellten Farben lassen sich die 
jeweiligen Farben einzeln zu einem Gerät oder einer Gerätegruppe 
zuordnen. 

$XWR�0RGXV�Dieser Modus nutzt vorinstallierte Programme, um die Farben jedes 
Geräts nach dem Zufallsprinzip innerhalb der vorhandenen 
Farbpalette zu ändern. 

&KDVHV�Diese voreingestellten Chases bieten mehrere Farbkombinationen, 
die die LEDs ein- und ausschalten; damit es scheint als würden sich 
die Lichter entlang eines Bandes bewegen. 

)DUE�)DGH�Dieses integrierte Farb-Fade-Programm erzeugt ein serielles Chase 
durch die Geräte 1 bis 6. 

)DUEPDNUR�Diese voreingestellten Farbtöne sind in verschiedenen 
Sättigungsstufen verfügbar. 

0XVLN�Dieses Feature erzeugt eine musikgesteuerte Show mithilfe des Farb-
Fade-, Auto- und Chase-Modus. 

7DVWHU��
7DVWHQ�I�U�
VFKQHOOH�

)DUEDXVZDKO�

Ein Betriebsmodus in den Farben Alles-Rot, Alles-Blau, Alles-
Bernsteinfarben, Alles-Weiß oder Alles-UV kann für unterschiedliche 
Beleuchtungsanforderungen einen stabilen Wash-Effekt oder 
Lichtkegel erzeugen. 
+LQZHLV� Im Voreinstellungs-Modus sind dies Tasten mit einzelnen 
Farben.�

6WURERVNRS�
HIIHNW�

In diesem Modus werden in regelmäßigen Abständen Lichtblitze 
erzeugt. Diese Intervalle lassen sich durch das Bewegen des 
Blitzfrequenz-Faders bestimmen. 

9HUGXQNHOXQJ�Verdunkelt alle Geräte. 

0DQXHOOHU�
5*%$:�89�

0RGXV�

In diesem Modus können manuell ausgewählte, individuelle 
Farbkombinationen durch die Positionsbestimmung der Fader für die 
Farben Rot, Grün, Blau, Bernsteinfarben, Weiß und UV bestimmt 
werden. 

�

Um in einem der Modi zu arbeiten, die die Farboptionen 
Bernsteinfarben, Weiß und UV bieten, muss das ausgewählte Gerät in 
der Lage sein, dieses entsprechende Farblicht auszustrahlen. 

 
 

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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6REUH�HVWH�
*XLD�

O Guia de Referência Rápida (GRR) do Obey™ 6 contém as 
informações de ligação do produto. Transfira o Manual de Utilizador 
de www.chauvetlighting.com para obter mais informações. 

([FOXVmR�GH�
5HVSRQVDELOLGDGH�

As informações e especificações contidas neste GRR estão sujeitas a 
alteração sem aviso prévio. 

,QVWUXo}HV�GH�
6HJXUDQoD�

Estas Instruções de Segurança incluem informações importantes 
sobre a instalação, utilização e manutenção. 

 

• Este produto não se destina à instalação permanente. 
• Ligue este produto apenas a um circuito protegido e ligado à terra. 
• Desligue-o sempre da alimentação antes da limpeza ou substituição 

do fusível. 
• Não olhe para a fonte de luz quando o produto está ligado. 
• Certifique-se de que o cabo de alimentação não está desgastado nem 

danificado. 
• Nunca desligue este produto da alimentação ao puxar o cabo de 

alimentação. 
• Numa instalação suspensa deste produto, utilize sempre um cabo de 

segurança. 
• Não permita a presença de materiais inflamáveis junto da unidade 

durante o seu funcionamento. 
  

 

• A tensão da tomada à qual irá ligar este produto deve estar no 
intervalo indicado no autocolante ou painel posterior do produto. 

• Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado no interior! (IP20) Para 
evitar o risco de incêndio ou choque eléctrico, não exponha este 
produto à chuva nem humidade. 

• Instale sempre este produto num local com ventilação adequada, a 
pelo menos 50 cm (20 pol.) das superfícies adjacentes. 

• Certifique-se de que não estão obstruídas quaisquer ranhuras de 
ventilação do corpo da unidade. 

• Transporte este produto apenas com as pegas ou suportes de 
montagem/suspensão. 

• A temperatura máxima ambiente é 40 °C (104 °F). Não utilize este 
produto em ambientes com temperaturas superiores. 

• Em caso de um problema de funcionamento grave, pare a utilização 
imediatamente. 

• Não abra este produto. Não contém quaisquer peças passíveis de 
manutenção. 

 
  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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&RQWDFWR�Fora dos E.U.A., Reino Unido ou Irlanda, entre em contacto com o seu 
distribuidor para solicitar assistência ou devolver um produto. Aceda a 
www.chauvetlighting.com para obter informações de contacto. 

&RQWH~GR� •  Obey™ 6 
•  Fonte de alimentação externa 

•  Cartão de garantia 
•  Guia de Referência Rápida 

3DUD�&RPHoDU� Desembale o Obey™ 6 e certifique-se de que recebeu todas as 
peças em boas condições. Se a caixa ou conteúdos aparentarem 
estar danificados, notifique imediatamente a transportadora e não a 
CHAUVET®. 

'HVFULomR�GR�
3URGXWR�

O Obey™ 6 é um controlador DMX-512 compacto universal para 
equipamentos LED. Controla até 6 equipamentos individualmente 
com até 6 canais por equipamento Os botões de cores pré-definidos 
permite-lhe seleccionar rápida e facilmente as cores. Os botões 
rápidos de cores permitem-lhe adicionar facilmente efeitos de 
camadas As opções de reprodução incluem RGBAW+UV manual, 
modo automático, modo de activação de som, procuras, macros de 
cores, desvanecimento de cor e atraso de desvanecimento de cor. 
Aumente o controlo com sensibilidade de áudio ajustável, sinal de 
validação e efeitos de apagão. 
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'HVFULomR�*HUDO�GR�
3URGXWR�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

,WHP� %RWmR�RX�UHJXODGRU�
�� Botões de selecção do equipamento com LEDs 

indicadores 
�� Botão de desvanecimento de cor com LED indicador 
�� Botão de macro de cor com LED indicador 
�� Botão automático com LED indicador 
�� Botão de procuras com LED indicador 
�� Botões momentâneos/botões rápidos de cores 
�� Botão de ajuste da sensibilidade do som 
�� Botão de som com LED indicador 
�� Cores/procuras predefinidas 
��� Botão de cores predefinidas com LED indicador 
��� Botão RGBAW+UV manual com LED indicador 
��� Tempo e velocidade/regulador vermelho 
��� Tempo de desvanecimento/regulador verde 
��� Regulador de intensidade principal/regulador azul 
��� Velocidade do sinal de validação/regulador âmbar 
��� Regulador de intensidade branco/regulador branco 
��� Regulador de intensidade UV/regulador UV 
��� Botão do sinal de validação com LED indicador 
��� Botão de apagão com LED indicador 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9LVWD�3RVWHULRU�GR�3DLQHO 
6DtGD�'0;�(QWUDGD� 

9&&�GH�
DOLPHQWDomR�

,QWHUUXSWRU�
SDUD�

OLJDU�GHVOLJDU�
D�DOLPHQWDomR�

9 
11 
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$OLPHQWDomR�Este produto possui uma fonte de alimentação externa de intervalo 
automático que pode funcionar num intervalo de tensão de entrada de 
100 a 240 VCA, 50/60 Hz; funciona com 9 a 12 VCC, 500 mA. 

 
,QVWDODomR�Antes de instalar este produto, leia as Instruções de Segurança. As 

dimensões de montagem estão incluídas no presente documento para 
servir de auxílio à instalação. 

'LDJUDPD�GH�
,QVWDODomR�
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0RGRV�GR�
&RQWURODGRU�

O Obey™ 6 tem os seguintes modos de funcionamento. Para obter 
informações detalhadas sobre como utilizar estes modos e como cada 
modo interage com outros modos, leia o Manual do Utilizador disponível 
em www.chauvetlighting.com.  

&RUHV�
3UHGHILQLGDV�

Os 18 botões de cores predefinidas atribuem uma cor a cada 
equipamento ou grupo de equipamentos endereçado. 

$XWRPiWLFR�Este modo utilizar programas integrados para alterar cada 
equipamento independentemente entre cores aleatórias. 

3URFXUDV�Estas procuras predefinidas oferecem várias combinações de cores 
que ligam e desligam os LEDs de modo a que as luzes que parece 
que se deslocam ao longo de uma cadeia. 

'HVYDQHFLPHQWR�
GH�&RU�

Este programa de desvanecimento de cor integrado cria uma procura 
em série através dos equipamentos 1—6. 

0DFURV�GH�
&RUHV�

Estes macros de cores predefinidos possuem intensidades variáveis. 

6RP�Esta função cria um espectáculo activado por som utilizando os 
modos de desvanecimento de cor, automático e procuras. 

&RUHV�
0RPHQWkQHDV� 

5iSLGDV�

Um modo de funcionamento totalmente em vermelho, totalmente em 
verde, totalmente em azul, totalmente em âmbar, totalmente em 
branco ou totalmente UV pode criar uma fonte ou ponto de luz estável 
para diversas necessidades de iluminação. 
1RWD� No modo predefinido, estes são botões de uma única cor.�

6LQDO�GH�
9DOLGDomR�

Este modo produz flashes de luz em intervalos regulares. Estes 
intervalos são definidos deslocando o regulador de velocidade do 
sinal de validação. 

(VFXUR�Escurece todos os equipamentos. 

5*%$:�89�
0DQXDO�

Defina este modo para utilizar uma combinação de cores 
personalizada seleccionada manualmente determinada pelas 
posições dos desvanecimentos vermelho, verde, azul, âmbar, branco 
e UV. 

�

Para utilizar qualquer destes modos que oferecem opções de cores 
âmbar, branco ou UV, o equipamento seleccionado deve ser capaz de 
emitir essa luz de cor correspondente. 

 
 

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/


,7� 2EH\����*5�

25 

,QIRUPD]LRQL�
VXOOD�*XLGD�

La Guida Rapida (GR) Obey™ 6 contiene informazioni di base sul 
prodotto. Per maggiori dettagli, scaricare il Manuale Utente dal sito 
www.chauvetlighting.com. 

(VFOXVLRQH�GL�
5HVSRQVDELOLWj�

Le informazioni e le specifiche contenute in questa guida possono 
essere modificate senza preavviso. 

1RWH�GL�
6LFXUH]]D�

Le Note di Sicurezza includono informazioni importanti circa il 
montaggio, l'uso e la manutenzione. 

 

• Questa apparecchiatura non è progettata per installazione 
permanente. 

• Collegare questa unità soltanto ad un circuito dotato di messa a terra e 
protetto. 

• Prima di effettuare la pulizia o sostituire il fusibile, scollegare sempre 
l'unità dall'alimentazione elettrica. 

• Non guardare la sorgente luminosa quando l'unità è in funzione. 
• Assicurarsi che il cavo di alimentazione non sia piegato o danneggiato. 
• Non scollegare mai questa apparecchiatura dall'alimentazione elettrica 

tirando il cavo. 
• Per il montaggio in alto dell'unità utilizzare sempre un cavo di 

sicurezza. 
• Non collocare materiale infiammabile vicino all'unità mentre è in 

funzione. 
  

 

• La tensione della presa a muro cui si collega l'apparecchiatura deve 
trovarsi entro il campo specificato sull'etichetta o sul pannello 
posteriore. 

• Questa apparecchiatura deve essere utilizzata soltanto in interni 
(IP20)! Per evitare il rischio di incendio o di folgorazione non esporre 
l'apparecchiatura alla pioggia o all'umidità. 

• Montare sempre l'unità in posizione ben ventilata, ad almeno 50 cm. 
(20") da qualsiasi superficie. 

• Assicurarsi che nessuna apertura di ventilazione dell'unità sia ostruita. 
• Prendere e trasportare l'unità soltanto dalla staffa per il montaggio 

sospeso o dalle maniglie. 
• Massima temperatura ambiente ammessa: 40 °C (104 °F). Non 

utilizzare l'apparecchiatura a temperature superiori. 
• In caso di gravi problemi di funzionamento sospendere 

immediatamente l'utilizzo. 
• Non aprire l'unità. Non contiene parti riparabili dall'utente. 

&RQWDWWL�Per richiedere assistenza o restituire il prodotto, al di fuori di Stati 
Uniti, Regno Unito o Irlanda, contattare il distributore locale. Per 
informazioni sui contatti, visitare il sito www.chauvetlighting.com. 

&KH�&RVD�q�
,QFOXVR�

•  Obey™ 6 
•  Alimentazione esterna 

•  Scheda di garanzia 
•  Guida Rapida 

3HU�,QL]LDUH���Disimballare Obey™ 6 ed accertarsi di aver ricevuto tutti i componenti 
integri. Se l'imballo appare danneggiato, farlo immediatamente 
presente al trasportatore e non a CHAUVET®. 

�  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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'HVFUL]LRQH�
GHO�3URGRWWR�

Obey™ 6 è un controller DMX-512 universale e compatto, ideale per 
apparecchiature a LED. In grado di controllare fino a 6 apparecchiature, 
con un massimo di 6 canali ciascuna. I pulsanti colore preimpostati 
permettono una selezione "al volo", rapida ed efficiente dei colori. I 
pulsanti colore rapidi consentono la creazione di effetti stratificati. Le 
opzioni di Playback includono RGBAW+UV manuale, modalità 
automatica e Attivazione sonora, Chase, Macro colore, Dissolvenza 
colore e Dissolvenza colore ritardata. Controllo migliorato grazie alla 
sensibilità audio, agli effetti stroboscopio e blackout regolabili. 

,QIRUPD]LRQL�
*HQHUDOL�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9RFH� 3XOVDQWH�R�IDGHU�
�� Pulsanti di selezione dell'apparecchiatura con indicatori a LED. 
�� Pulsante Dissolvenza colore con indicatore a LED. 
�� Pulsante Macro colore con indicatore a LED. 
�� Pulsante Auto con indicatore a LED. 
�� Pulsante Chase con indicatore a LED. 
�� Pulsanti temporanei/Pulsanti colore rapidi 
�� Manopola di regolazione Sensibilità sonora 
�� Pulsante Sound con indicatore a LED. 
�� Colori preimpostati/Chase 
��� Pulsante colori preimpostati con indicatore a LED. 
��� Pulsante RGBAW+UV manuale con indicatore a LED. 
��� Tempo di velocità/fader Rosso 
��� Tempo di Dissolvenza/fader Verde 
��� Dimmer master/fader Blu 
��� Velocità stroboscopio/fader Ambra 
��� Dimmer Bianco/fader Bianco 
��� Dimmer UV/fader UV 
��� Pulsante stroboscopio con indicatore a LED. 
��� Pulsante blackout con indicatore a LED. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9LVWD�3DQQHOOR�
3RVWHULRUH 

8VFLWD�'0;�,QJUHVVR��
DOLPHQWD]LRQH�

9�&&�

,QWHUUXWWRUH�
DOLPHQWD]LRQH�

2Q�2II�
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$OLPHQWD]LRQH�Questa apparecchiatura è dotata di alimentatore esterno a 
commutazione automatica con tensione in ingresso di 100~240 V CA - 
50/60 Hz; funziona a 9~12 V CC, 500 mA. 

 
0RQWDJJLR�Prima di montare l'unità, leggere le Note di Sicurezza. Le dimensioni 

per il montaggio sono incluse come ausilio all'installazione. 

6FKHPD�
GL�0RQWDJJLR�
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0RGDOLWj�GHO�
&RQWUROOHU�

Obey™ 6 ha le seguenti modalità di funzionamento. Per le istruzioni 
dettagliate su come utilizzare tali modalità e su come ciascuna 
interagisca con le altre, leggere il Manuale Utente disponibile sul sito 
www.chauvetlighting.com. 

&RORUL�
3UHLPSRVWDWL�

I 18 pulsanti di colore preimpostato assegnano un colore a ciascuna 
apparecchiatura (o gruppo di apparecchiature) con indirizzo. 

$XWRPDWLFD�Questa modalità utilizza i programmi integrati per variare in modo 
indipendente i colori di ciascuna apparecchiatura in modo casuale. 

&KDVH�Le Chase preimpostate offrono diverse combinazioni di colore che 
accendono e spengono ciclicamente i LED in modo tale che la luce 
sembri muoversi lungo una linea. 

'LVVROYHQ]D�
&RORUH�

Il programma di Dissolvenza colore preimpostato crea una chase 
seriale tramite le apparecchiature 1-6. 

0DFUR�&RORUH�Sono preimpostate, con intensità variabili. 

6RXQG�Questa caratteristica crea uno show con Attivazione sonora 
utilizzando le modalità Dissolvenza colore, Auto e Chase. 

&RORUL�
7HPSRUDQHL��

5DSLGL�

Modalità di funzionamento tutto-Rosso, tutto-Verde, tutto-Ambra o 
tutto-Bianco in grado di creare una luce 'wash' stabile o uno spot a 
seconda delle necessità variabili di illuminazione. 
In modalità preimpostata, sono pulsanti di colore singolo.�

6WURERVFRSLR�Questa modalità produce lampi di luce ad intervalli regolari determinati 
dallo spostamento del fader di velocità dello strobo. 

%ODFNRXW�Oscura tutte le apparecchiature. 

5*%$:�89�
0DQXDOH�

Impostare questa modalità per utilizzare una combinazione di colori 
personalizzata, determinata dalla posizione dei fader Rosso, Verde, 
Blu, Ambra e Bianco e UV. 

�

Per attivare una qualsiasi delle modalità che comprenda le opzioni di 
colore Ambra, Bianco o UV, è necessario che l'apparecchiatura sia in 
grado di proiettare la corrispondente luce colorata. 
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2�
3U]HZRGQLNX�

Obey™ 6 Quick Reference Guide (QRG) praktyczny przewodnik 
]DZLHUD�SRGVWDZRZH�LQIRUPDFMH�R�SURGXNFLH��6]F]HJyáRZH�LQIRUPDFMH�
]QDMGXMą�VLĊ�Z�LQVWUXNFML�REVáXJL�QD�VWURQLH�www.chauvetlighting.com. 

2ĞZLDGF]HQLH�Informacje i specyfikacje zawarte w niniejszym dokumencie QRG 
SRGOHJDMą�]PLDQLH�EH]�SRZLDGRPLHQLD. 

:VND]yZNL�
%H]SLHF]HĔVWZD�

3RQLĪV]H�ZVND]yZNL�EH]SLHF]HĔVWZD�]DZLHUDMą�ZDĪQH�LQIRUPDFMH�
GRW\F]ąFH�PRQWDĪX��XĪ\FLD�L�NRQVHUZDFML. 

 

•  Niniejszy produkt nie jest SU]H]QDF]RQ\�GR�VWDáHJR�PRQWDĪX� 
•  3URGXNW�QDOHĪ\�SRGáąF]\ü�MHG\QLH�GR�X]LHPLRQHJR�L�

zabezpieczonego obwodu. 
•  3U]HG�F]\V]F]HQLHP�OXE�Z\PLDQą�EH]SLHF]QLND�QDOHĪ\�]DZV]H�

RGáąF]\ü�SURGXNW�RG�]DVLODQLD� 
•  1LH�QDOHĪ\�SDWU]Hü�QD�ĨUyGáR�ĞZLDWáD��JG\�SURGXNW�MHVW�ZáąFzony. 
•  1DOHĪ\�XSHZQLü�VLĊ�F]\�SU]HZyG�]DVLODMąF\�QLH�MHVW�]DJQLHFLRQ\�OXE�

uszkodzony. 
•  1LJG\�QLH�QDOHĪ\�RGáąF]Dü�SURGXNWX�RG�]DVLODQLD��FLąJQąF�]D�

SU]HZyG�]DVLODMąF\� 
•  3RGF]DV�PRQWDĪX�SURGXNWX�QD�JyU]H�QDOHĪ\�XĪ\ü�NDEOD�

EH]SLHF]HĔVWZD� 
•  1LH�QDOHĪ\�NáDĞü�PDWHULDáyZ�áDWZRSDOQ\FK�Z�SREOLĪX�ZáąF]RQHJR�

produktu. 
  

 

•  1DSLĊFLH�Z\MĞFLD��GR�NWyUHJR�SRGáąF]RQ\�MHVW�SURGXNW�SRZLQQR�E\ü�
R�ZDUWRĞFL�SRGDQHM�QD�QDNOHMFH�OXE�W\OQ\P�SDQHOX�SURGXNWX� 

•  3URGXNW�MHVW�SU]H]QDF]RQ\�MHG\QLH�GR�REVáXJL�Z�SRPLHV]F]HQLDFK�
]DPNQLĊW\FK���,3����$E\�XQLNQąü�U\]\ND�SRĪDUX�OXE�SRUDĪHQLD�QLH�
QDOHĪ\�Z\VWDZLDü�JR�QD�G]LDáDQLH�GHV]F]X�OXE�ZLOJRFL� 

•  1DOHĪ\�]DZV]H�PRQWRZDü�SURGXNW�Z�PLHMVFX�]�RGSRZLHGQLą�
ZHQW\ODFMą�SU]\QDMPQLHM����FDOL�����FP��Z�RGOHJáRĞFL�RG�SU]\OHJá\FK�
powierzchni. 

•  1DOHĪ�XSHZQLü�VLĊ��F]\�ĪDGHQ�]�RWZRUyZ�ZHQW\ODF\MQ\FK�QD�
obudowie produktu nie jest zapchany. 

•  3U]HQRV]ąF�SURGXNW�QDOHĪ\�XĪ\ZDü�MHG\QLH�XFKZ\WyZ�
PRFXMąF\FK�GR�]DZLHV]DQLD� 

•  0DNV\PDOQD�WHPSHUDWXUĊ�RWRF]HQLD�WR������)������&���1LH�QDOHĪ\�
XĪ\ZDü�SURGXNWX�Z�Z\ĪV]\FK�WHPSHUDWXUDFK�� 

•  :�SU]\SDGNX�SRZDĪQ\FK�SUREOHPyZ�]�REVáXJą�SURGXNWX�QDOHĪ\�
QLH]ZáRF]QLH�]DSU]HVWDü�MHJR�GDOV]HJR�XĪ\WNRZDQLD� 

•  1LH�QDOHĪ\�RWZLHUDü�SURGXNWX��3URGXNW�QLH ]DZLHUD�ĪDGQ\FK�F]ĊĞFL�
GR�VHUZLVRZDQLD�SU]H]�XĪ\WNRZQLND. 
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.RQWDNW�3R]D�6WDQDPL�=MHGQRF]RQ\PL��=MHGQRF]RQ\P�.UyOHVWZHP�OXE�,UODQGLą�
Z�FHOX�X]\VNDQLD�SRPRF\�OXE�]ZURWX�SURGXNWX�QDOHĪ\�VNRQWDNWRZDü�
VLĊ�]�G\VWU\EXWRUHP�QD�WHUHQLH�GDQHJR�NUDMX��'DOV]H�LQIRrmacje 
kontaktowe na stronie www.chauvetlighting.com. 

&R�:FKRG]L�Z�
6NáDG�=HVWDZX�

•  Obey™ 6 
•  =DVLODQLH�]HZQĊWU]QH 

•  Karta gwarancji 
•  Praktyczny przewodnik 

1D�3RF]ąWNX� 1DOHĪ\�UR]SDNRZDü�2EH\����L�XSHZQLü�VLĊ�F]\�RWU]\PDOLĞFLH�
3DĔVWZR�ZV]\VWNLH�F]ĊĞFL�Z�GREU\P�VWDQLH��-HĪHOL�RSDNRZDQLH�OXE�
MHJR�]DZDUWRĞü�Z\GDMą�VLĊ�E\ü�XV]NRG]RQH��QDOHĪ\�QLH]ZáRF]QLH�
SRZLDGRPLü�R�W\P�SU]HZRĨQLND��D�QLH�ILUPĊ�CHAUVET®. 

2SLV�
3URGXNWX�

Obey™ 6 jest uniwersalnym kontrolerem DMX-����ZVSyáSUDFXMąF\P�
]�RĞZLHWOHQLHP�Z\NRQDQ\P�Z�WHFKQRORJLL�/('��0RĪOLZRĞü�RVREQHJR�
VWHURZDQLD�QDZHW���XU]ąG]HQLDPL�]�Z\NRU]\VWDQLHP�GR���NDQDáyZ�QD�
NDĪGH�XU]ąG]HQLH��=DSURJUDPRZDQH�SU]\FLVNL�Z\ERUX�NRORUyZ�
SR]ZDODMą�QD�QLH]Z\NOH�V]\ENL�RUD]�áDWZ\�Z\EyU�NRORUyZ��3U]\FLVNL�
4XLFN�&RORU�SR]ZDODMą�Z�EDUG]R�áDWZ\�VSRVyE�GRGDü�UyZQLHĪ�HIHNW\�
ZDUVWZRZH��2SFMH�RGWZDU]DQLD�REHMPXMą�UĊF]Q\�WU\E�5*%$:�89��
WU\E�DXWRPDW\F]Q\��WU\E�UHDNFML�QD�GĨZLĊN��SURJUDP\�FKDVH��PDNUD�
kolorów, przyFLHPQLDQLH�NRORUyZ�RUD]�RSyĨQLHQLH�SU]\FLHPQLDQLD�
NRORUyZ��8U]ąG]HQLH��SR]ZDOD�QD�OHSV]ą�NRQWUROĊ�G]LĊNL�PRĪOLZRĞFL��
UHJXODFML�F]XáRĞFL�QD�GĨZLĊN��VWURERZDQLD�RUD]�HIHNWyZ�Z\JDV]DQLD. 
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2JyOQ\�2SLV�
3URGXNWX�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1XPHU� 3U]\FLVN�OXE�VXZDN�

�� 3U]\FLVNL�Z\ERUX�XU]ąG]HQLD�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONDPL�/(' 
�� 3U]\FLVN�SU]\FLHPQLDQLD�NRORUX�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
�� Przycisk makra koloru ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
�� 3U]\FLVN�$XWR�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
�� 3U]\FLVN�&KDVHV�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
�� Przyciski chwilowe/przyciski Quick Color 
�� 3RNUĊWáR�GR�UHJXODFML�F]XáRĞFL�QD�GĨZLĊN 
�� 3U]\FLVN��6RXQG�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
�� Zainstalowane kolory/tryby Chase 
��� 3U]\FLVN�]DLQVWDORZDQ\FK�NRORUyZ�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
��� 3U]\FLVN�UĊF]QHJR�Z\ERUX�5*%$:�89�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
��� 6]\ENRĞü�SU]\FLHPQLDQLH�F]HUZRQHJR 
��� Czas przyciemaniania/przyciemnianie zielonego 
��� *áyZQ\�Z\JDV]DF]�(dimmer)/przyciemnianie niebieskiego 
��� 3UĊGNRĞü�VWURERZDQLD�SU]\FLHPQLDQLH�EXUV]W\QRZHJR 
��� :\JDV]DQLH�ELDáHJR�SU]\FLHPQLDQLH�ELDáHJR 
��� Wygaszanie UV/Przyciemnianie UV 
��� 3U]\FLVN�VWURERZDQLD�ZUD]�]�NRQWURONą�/(' 
��� Przycisk Blackout wraz z NRQWURONą�/(' 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

:LGRN�7\OQHJR�3DQHOX�

:\MĞFLH�'0;�

:HMĞFLH�
]DVLODQLD�

�SUąG�VWDá\��
:áDF]QLN��
Z\áąF]QLN�

9 
11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 
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=DVLODQLH�3URGXNW�SRVLDGD�DXWRPDW\F]QH�SU]HáąF]DQLH�]DNUHVX�]DVLODQLD��NWyUH�
SR]ZDOD�QD�G]LDáDQLH�SURGXNWX�SU]\�QDSLĊFLX�ZHMĞFLRZ\P�100~240 
9$&��������+]��8U]ąG]HQLH�SUDFXMH�Z�]DNUHVLH��a���9'&������P$. 

 
0RQWDĪ�3U]HG�]DPRQWRZDQLHP�SURGXNWX�QDOHĪ\�SU]HF]\WDü�ZVND]yZNL�

EH]SLHF]HĔVWZD���$E\�XáDWZLü�PRQWDĪ��Z\PLDU\�SRGDQR�SRQLĪHM. 

5\VXQHN�0RQWDĪX�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

����PP�

����PP�

���PP�
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7U\E\�NRORUyZ�8U]DG]HQLH�2EH\����SRVLDGD�QDVWĊSXMąFH�WU\E\�SUDF\���6]F]HJyáRZH�
LQVWUXNFMH�GRW\F]ąFH�XĪ\ZDQLD�WU\EyZ�SUDF\�RUD]�WHJR��MDN�WH�WU\E\�G]LDáDMą�
]H�VREą�Z]DMHPQLH�]QDMGXMą�VLĊ�Z�LQVWUXNFML�REVáXJL�GRVWĊSQHM�QD�VWURQLH�
www.chauvetlighting.com. 

=DLQVWDORZDQH�
NRORU\�

1D�XU]DG]HQLX�]QDMGXMH�VLĊ����SU]\FLVNyZ��NWyUH�SU]\SLVDQH�Vą�GR�
NDĪGHJR�SRGáąF]RQHJR�XU]ąG]HQLD�OXE�LFK�JUXS\. 

3U]\FLVN�$XWR�Tryb ten wykorzystuje zainstalowane SURJUDP\�GR�QLH]DOHĪQHM�]PLDQ\�
NRORUyZ�Z�NDĪG\P�]�XU]ąG]HĔ. 

3U]\FLVN�
&KDVHV�

)DEU\F]QLH�]DLQVWDORZDQH�WU\E\�FKDVH�RIHUXMą�NLOND�NRPELQDFML�NRORUyZ�
MHGQRF]HĞQLH�ZáąF]DMąF�L�Z\áąF]DMąF�GLRG\�/('��FR�VSUDZLD�ZUDĪHQLH��
ĪH�ĞZLDWáR�SRUXV]D�VLĊ�Z]GáXĪ�OLQLL. 

3U]\FLVN�&RORU�
)DGH�

=DLQVWDORZDQ\�SURJUDP�Z\JDV]DQLD�NRORUyZ�WZRU]\�VHULĊ�HIHNWyZ�
FKDVH�Z�XU]ąG]HQLHFK���-6. 

3U]\FLVN�&RORU�
0DFUR�

=DLQVWDORZDQH�PDNUD�NRORUyZ�SRVLDGDMą�]PLHQQą�LQWHQV\ZQRĞü. 

3U]\FLVN�6RXQG�7U\E�WHQ�XUXFKDPLD�SRND]�DNW\ZRZDQ\�G]ZLĊNLHP�SU]\�XĪ\FLX�WU\EX�
Color Fade, trybu automatycznego oraz trybów chase. 

3U]\FLVN�
0RPHQWDU\��

4XLFN�&RORUV�

:V]\VWNLH�WU\E\�SUDF\�RĞZLHWOHQLD�- tylko czerwony, tylko zielony, tylko 
QLHELHVNL��W\ONR�EXUV]W\QRZ\��W\ONR�ELDá\�RUD]�W\ONR�89�SR]ZDODMą�QD�
stworzenie ZLą]NL�ĞZLDWáD�MDNR�ZDVK�OXE�VSRW�]DOHĪQLH�RG�
]PLHQLDMąF\FK�VLĊ�SRWU]HE� 
8ZDJD� -HĪHOL�XU]ąG]HQLH�G]LDáD�Z�WU\ELH�IDEU\F]Q\P��SU]\FLVNL�
RGSRZLDGDMą�SRMHG\QF]\P�NRORURP.�

3U]\FLVN�6WUREH�7U\E�WHQ�SR]ZDOD�QD�X]\VNDQLH�Eá\VNyZ�ĞZLDWáD�Z�UHJXODUQ\FK�
RGVWĊSDFK�F]DVX��2GVWĊS\�WH�PRJD�E\ü�XVWDZLDQH�SRSU]H]�
SU]HVXZDQLH�VXZDND�V]\ENRĞFL��VSHHG�� 

3U]\FLVN�
%ODFNRXW�

:\JDV]D�ZV]\VWNLH�XU]ąG]HQLD. 

3U]\FLVN�
0DQXDO�

5*%$:�89�

8VWDZLHQLH�WHJR�WU\EX�SR]ZDOD�QD�XĪ\ZDQLH�UĊF]QLH�Z\EUDQHM�
kombinacji kolorów niestandardowych okrHĞORQHM�SRSU]H]�SR]\FMĊ�
VXZDNyZ�RGSRZLDGDMąF\FK�]D�NRORU�F]HUZRQ\��]LHORQ\��QLHELHVNL��
EXUV]W\QRZ\��ELDá\�RUD]�89. 

�

:�SU]\SDGNX��JG\�FKFHP\�Z\NRU]\VWDü�NWyU\NROZLHN�]�WU\EyZ�
RIHUXMąF\FK�NRORU�EXUV]W\QRZ\��ELDá\�OXE�89��Z\EUDQH�XU]ąG]HQLH�PXVL�
PLHü�WHFKQLF]Qą�PRĪOLZRĞü�HPLWRZDQLD�WDNLHM�EDUZ\. 
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Ɉ�ɞɚɧɧɨɦ�
ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɟ�

ȼ�Ʉɪɚɬɤɨɦ�ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɟ��45*��ɩɨ�2EH\����ɫɨɞɟɪɠɢɬɫɹ�ɛɚɡɨɜɚɹ�
ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɹ�ɨ�ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɟ��Ɂɚɝɪɭɡɢɬɟ�Ɋɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ�ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɹ�ɧɚ�
ɫɚɣɬɟ�www.chauvetlighting.com. 

Ɉɬɤɚɡ�ɨɬ�
ɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɟɧɧɨɫɬɢ�

ɂɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɹ�ɢ�ɫɩɟɰɢɮɢɤɚɰɢɢ��ɩɪɢɜɟɞɟɧɧɵɟ�ɜ�ɷɬɨɦ�ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɟ��
ɦɨɝɭɬ�ɦɟɧɹɬɶɫɹ�ɛɟɡ�ɭɜɟɞɨɦɥɟɧɢɹ. 

Ɂɚɦɟɱɚɧɢɹ�ɩɨ�
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ�

ɇɚɫɬɨɹɳɢɟ�Ɂɚɦɟɱɚɧɢɹ�ɩɨ�ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ�ɫɨɞɟɪɠɚɬ�ɜɚɠɧɭɸ�
ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɸ�ɨ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɟ��ɷɤɫɩɥɭɚɬɚɰɢɢ�ɢ�ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨɦ�ɨɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɧɢɢ. 

 

•  ɗɬɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɧɟ�ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɨ�ɞɥɹ�ɫɬɚɰɢɨɧɚɪɧɨɝɨ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɚ� 
•  ɉɨɞɤɥɸɱɚɬɶ�ɷɬɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɦɨɠɧɨ�ɬɨɥɶɤɨ�ɤ�ɡɚɡɟɦɥɟɧɧɨɦɭ�ɢ�

ɡɚɳɢɳɟɧɧɨɦɭ�ɤɨɧɬɭɪɭ� 
•  ȼɫɟɝɞɚ�ɨɬɤɥɸɱɚɣɬɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɨɬ�ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ�ɩɟɪɟɞ�ɨɱɢɫɬɤɨɣ�ɢɥɢ�

ɡɚɦɟɧɨɣ�ɩɪɟɞɨɯɪɚɧɢɬɟɥɹ� 
•  ɇȿ�ɫɦɨɬɪɢɬɟ�ɧɚ�ɢɫɬɨɱɧɢɤ�ɫɜɟɬɚ��ɤɨɝɞɚ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɨ� 
•  ɍɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ��ɱɬɨ�ɩɪɨɜɨɞ�ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ�ɧɟ�ɩɟɪɟɝɧɭɬ�ɢ�ɧɟ�

ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧ� 
•  ɇɟ�ɨɬɤɥɸɱɚɣɬɟ�ɷɬɨ�ɢɡɞɟɥɢɟ�ɨɬ�ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ�ɡɚ�ɲɧɭɪ�ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ� 
•  ɉɪɢ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɟ�ɷɬɨɝɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�ɫɜɟɪɯɭ�ɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟɫɶ�

ɩɪɟɞɨɯɪɚɧɢɬɟɥɶɧɵɦ�ɬɪɨɫɨɦ� 
•  ɇɟ�ɞɨɩɭɫɤɚɣɬɟ�ɪɚɡɦɟɳɟɧɢɹ�ɪɹɞɨɦ�ɫ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɦ�

ɜɨɫɩɥɚɦɟɧɹɸɳɢɯɫɹ�ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɨɜ. 
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•  ɇɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟ�ɪɨɡɟɬɤɢ��ɤ�ɤɨɬɨɪɨɣ�ɩɨɞɤɥɸɱɚɟɬɫɹ�ɷɬɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ��
ɞɨɥɠɧɨ�ɧɚɯɨɞɢɬɶɫɹ�ɜ�ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧɟ��ɭɤɚɡɚɧɧɨɦ�ɧɚ�ɧɚɤɥɟɣɤɟ�ɧɚ�
ɡɚɞɧɟɣ�ɩɚɧɟɥɢ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ� 

•  Ⱦɚɧɧɨɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɨ�ɬɨɥɶɤɨ�ɞɥɹ�ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɹ�ɜ�
ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɹɯ��,3������ɑɬɨɛɵ�ɭɦɟɧɶɲɢɬɶ�ɪɢɫɤ�ɜɨɡɝɨɪɚɧɢɹ�ɢ�
ɩɨɪɚɠɟɧɢɹ�ɷɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɦ�ɬɨɤɨɦ��ɧɟ�ɩɨɞɜɟɪɝɚɣɬɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�
ɜɨɡɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɸ ɞɨɠɞɹ�ɢɥɢ�ɜɥɚɝɢ� 

•  Ɇɨɧɬɚɠ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�ɞɨɥɠɟɧ�ɜɵɩɨɥɧɹɬɶɫɹ�ɬɨɥɶɤɨ�ɩɪɢ�ɧɚɥɢɱɢɢ�
ɞɨɫɬɚɬɨɱɧɨɣ�ɜɟɧɬɢɥɹɰɢɢ�ɧɚ�ɪɚɫɫɬɨɹɧɢɢ�ɧɟ�ɦɟɧɟɟ����ɞɸɣɦɨɜ�
����ɫɦ��ɨɬ�ɫɨɫɟɞɧɢɯ�ɩɨɜɟɪɯɧɨɫɬɟɣ�� 

•  ɍɛɟɞɢɬɟɫɶ��ɱɬɨ�ɧɚ�ɤɨɪɩɭɫɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�ɧɟɬ�ɡɚɛɥɨɤɢɪɨɜɚɧɧɵɯ�
ɨɬɜɟɪɫɬɢɣ� 

•  Ⱦɥɹ�ɩɟɪɟɦɟɳɟɧɢɹ�ɷɬɨɝɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�ɩɨɥɶɡɭɣɬɟɫɶ�ɬɨɥɶɤɨ�
ɩɨɞɜɟɫɧɵɦ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɧɵɦ�ɤɪɨɧɲɬɟɣɧɨɦ�ɢɥɢ�ɪɭɱɤɚɦɢ� 

•  Ɇɚɤɫɢɦɚɥɶɧɚɹ�ɬɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɚ�ɨɤɪɭɠɚɸɳɟɣ�ɫɪɟɞɵ�ɫɨɫɬɚɜɥɹɟɬ�
104 °F (40 �&���ɇɟ�ɞɨɩɭɫɤɚɣɬɟ�ɪɚɛɨɬɵ�ɷɬɨɝɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�ɩɪɢ�
ɜɵɫɨɤɨɣ�ɬɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɟ�� 

•  ȼ�ɫɥɭɱɚɟ�ɫɟɪɶɟɡɧɨɝɨ�ɧɚɪɭɲɟɧɢɹ�ɜ�ɪɚɛɨɬɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ 
ɧɟɦɟɞɥɟɧɧɨ�ɩɪɟɤɪɚɬɢɬɟ�ɟɝɨ�ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɟ�� 

•  ɇɟ�ɨɬɤɪɵɜɚɣɬɟ�ɷɬɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ��Ɉɧɨ�ɧɟ�ɫɨɞɟɪɠɢɬ�ɞɟɬɚɥɟɣ��
ɨɛɫɥɭɠɢɜɚɟɦɵɯ�ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɟɦ. 
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Ʉɨɧɬɚɤɬ�Ɂɚ�ɩɪɟɞɟɥɚɦɢ�ɋɒȺ��ȼɟɥɢɤɨɛɪɢɬɚɧɢɢ�ɢ�ɂɪɥɚɧɞɢɢ�ɩɨ�ɜɨɩɪɨɫɚɦ�
ɩɨɞɞɟɪɠɤɢ�ɢɥɢ�ɜɨɡɜɪɚɬɚ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�ɨɛɪɚɳɚɣɬɟɫɶ�ɤ�ɫɜɨɟɦɭ�
ɞɢɫɬɪɢɛɶɸɬɨɪɭ��Ʉɨɧɬɚɤɬɧɚɹ�ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɹ�ɩɪɢɜɟɞɟɧɚ�ɧɚ�ɫɚɣɬɟ�
www.chauvetlighting.com. 

Ʉɨɦɩɥɟɤɬ�
ɩɨɫɬɚɜɤɢ�

•  Obey™ 6 
•  ȼɧɟɲɧɢɣ�ɢɫɬɨɱɧɢɤ�ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ 

•  Ƚɚɪɚɧɬɢɣɧɚɹ�ɤɚɪɬɚ 
•  Ʉɪɚɬɤɨɟ�ɪɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ 

ɇɚɱɚɥɨ�
ɪɚɛɨɬɵ�

Ɋɚɫɩɚɤɭɣɬɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�2EH\����ɢ�ɩɪɨɜɟɪɶɬɟ�ɢɫɩɪɚɜɧɨɟ�
ɫɨɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ�ɜɫɟɯ�ɩɨɥɭɱɟɧɧɵɯ�ɞɟɬɚɥɟɣ��ȿɫɥɢ�ɤɨɪɨɛɤɚ�ɢɥɢ�ɟɟ�
ɫɨɞɟɪɠɢɦɨɟ�ɢɦɟɸɬ�ɩɪɢɡɧɚɤɢ�ɩɨɜɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɹ��ɧɟɦɟɞɥɟɧɧɨ�
ɫɨɨɛɳɢɬɟ�ɨɛ�ɷɬɨɦ�ɧɟ�&+$89(7���ɚ�ɩɟɪɟɜɨɡɱɢɤɭ. 

Ɉɩɢɫɚɧɢɟ�
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�

Obey™ 6 – ɷɬɨ�ɭɧɢɜɟɪɫɚɥɶɧɵɣ�ɤɨɦɩɚɤɬɧɵɣ�ɤɨɧɬɪɨɥɥɟɪ�'0;-512, 
ɤɨɬɨɪɵɣ�ɢɞɟɚɥɶɧɨ�ɩɨɞɯɨɞɢɬ�ɞɥɹ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɯ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜ��Ɉɧ�
ɨɫɭɳɟɫɬɜɥɹɟɬ�ɧɟɡɚɜɢɫɢɦɵɣ�ɤɨɧɬɪɨɥɶ�ɞɨ���ɨɫɜɟɬɢɬɟɥɶɧɵɯ�
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜ��ɞɨ���ɤɚɧɚɥɨɜ�ɜ�ɤɚɠɞɨɦ���Ʉɧɨɩɤɢ�ɩɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɟɧɧɵɯ�
ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɸɬ�ɛɵɫɬɪɨ�ɢ�ɥɟɝɤɨ�ɜɵɛɢɪɚɬɶ�ɰɜɟɬɚ�ɧɚ�ɯɨɞɭ��
Ȼɵɫɬɪɵɟ�ɤɧɨɩɤɢ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɸɬ�ɥɟɝɤɨ�ɞɨɛɚɜɥɹɬɶ�ɫɥɨɟɜɵɟ�
ɷɮɮɟɤɬɵ��Ɉɩɰɢɢ�ɜɨɫɩɪɨɢɡɜɟɞɟɧɢɹ�ɜɤɥɸɱɚɸɬ�ɪɭɱɧɨɣ�ɪɟɠɢɦ�
5*%$:�89��ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ�ɪɟɠɢɦ��ɪɟɠɢɦ�ɡɜɭɤɨɜɨɣ�ɚɤɬɢɜɚɰɢɢ��
ɱɟɣɡɵ��ɰɜɟɬɨɜɵɟ�ɦɚɤɪɨɫɵ��ɡɚɬɭɯɚɧɢɟ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɢ�ɡɚɞɟɪɠɤɚ�
ɡɚɬɭɯɚɧɢɹ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ��Ɋɚɫɲɢɪɟɧɧɵɟ�ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢ�ɭɩɪɚɜɥɟɧɢɹ ɜɤɥɸɱɚɸɬ�
ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɭɟɦɭɸ�ɱɭɜɫɬɜɢɬɟɥɶɧɨɫɬɶ�ɡɜɭɤɚ��ɫɬɪɨɛɨɫɤɨɩɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ�
ɷɮɮɟɤɬ�ɢ�ɷɮɮɟɤɬ�ɡɚɬɟɦɧɟɧɢɹ. 

 
  

http://www.chauvetlighting.com/
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Ɉɛɡɨɪ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ʋ� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɢɥɢ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪ�
�� Ʉɧɨɩɤɢ�ɜɵɛɨɪɚ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦɢ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɚɦɢ 
�� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɡɚɬɭɯɚɧɢɹ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 
�� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜɨɝɨ�ɦɚɤɪɨɫɚ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 
�� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ�ɪɟɠɢɦɚ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 
�� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɱɟɣɡɨɜ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 
�� Ȼɵɫɬɪɵɟ�ɤɧɨɩɤɢ�ɛɵɫɬɪɵɣ�ɜɵɛɨɪ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ 
�� Ɋɭɱɤɚ�ɪɟɝɭɥɢɪɨɜɤɢ�ɱɭɜɫɬɜɢɬɟɥɶɧɨɫɬɢ�ɡɜɭɤɚ 
�� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɡɜɭɤɚ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 
�� ɉɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɚ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɱɟɣɡɨɜ 
��� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɩɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɢ�ɡɜɭɤɚ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 

��� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɪɭɱɧɨɝɨ�ɪɟɠɢɦɚ�5*%$:�89�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�
ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 

��� ɋɤɨɪɨɫɬɶ-ɜɪɟɦɹ�ɤɪɚɫɧɵɣ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪ 
��� ȼɪɟɦɹ�ɡɚɬɭɯɚɧɢɹ�ɡɟɥɟɧɵɣ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪ 
��� Ƚɥɚɜɧɵɣ�ɞɢɦɦɟɪ�ɫɢɧɢɣ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪ 
��� ɑɚɫɬɨɬɚ�ɫɬɪɨɛɨɫɤɨɩɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ�ɷɮɮɟɤɬɚ�ɹɧɬɚɪɧɵɣ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪ 
��� Ȼɟɥɵɣ�ɞɢɦɦɟɪ�ɛɟɥɵɣ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪ 
��� ɍɥɶɬɪɚɮɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɵɣ�ɞɢɦɦɟɪ�ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɵɣ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪ 

��� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɫɬɪɨɛɨɫɤɨɩɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ�ɷɮɮɟɤɬɚ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�
ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 

��� Ʉɧɨɩɤɚ�ɡɚɬɟɦɧɟɧɢɹ�ɫɨ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɧɵɦ�ɢɧɞɢɤɚɬɨɪɨɦ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

ȼɢɞ�ɡɚɞɧɟɣ�ɩɚɧɟɥɢ�

ȼɵɯɨɞ�'0;�

ȼɯɨɞ�
ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ��
ɩɨɫɬ��ɬ�

ɉɟɪɟɤɥɸɱɚɬɟɥɶ�
ɜɤɥ�ɜɵɤɥ�
ɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ�
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ɉɢɬɚɧɢɟ�ɗɬɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɢɦɟɟɬ�ɮɭɧɤɰɢɸ�ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ�ɜɵɛɨɪɚ�
ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧɚ�ɜɧɟɲɧɟɝɨ�ɷɥɟɤɬɪɨɩɢɬɚɧɢɹ�ɢ�ɦɨɠɟɬ�ɪɚɛɨɬɚɬɶ�ɫɨ�
ɜɯɨɞɧɵɦ�ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟɦ�ɜ�ɞɢɚɩɚɡɨɧɟ����-����ȼ�ɩɟɪ��ɬ��������Ƚɰ��ɨɧɨ�
ɪɚɛɨɬɚɟɬ�ɫ�ɧɚɩɪɹɠɟɧɢɟɦ��-���ȼ�ɩɨɫɬ��ɬ������ɦȺ. 

 
Ɇɨɧɬɚɠ�ɉɟɪɟɞ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɨɦ�ɷɬɨɝɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�ɩɪɨɱɢɬɚɣɬɟ�Ɂɚɦɟɱɚɧɢɹ�ɩɨ�

ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ��Ɋɚɡɦɟɪɵ�ɞɥɹ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɚ�ɭɤɚɡɚɧɵ�ɡɞɟɫɶ�ɜ�ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɟ�
ɜɫɩɨɦɨɝɚɬɟɥɶɧɨɣ�ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɢ�ɩɪɢ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɟ. 

ɋɯɟɦɚ�ɦɨɧɬɚɠɚ��
ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ�

 
�� 
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Ɋɟɠɢɦɵ�
ɤɨɧɬɪɨɥɥɟɪɚ��

ɍɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�2EH\����ɢɦɟɟɬ�ɫɥɟɞɭɸɳɢɟ�ɪɟɠɢɦɵ�ɪɚɛɨɬɵ��
ɉɨɞɪɨɛɧɵɟ�ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ�ɩɨ�ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɧɢɸ�ɷɬɢɯ�ɪɟɠɢɦɨɜ�ɢ�
ɜɡɚɢɦɨɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɢ�ɤɚɠɞɨɝɨ�ɢɡ�ɧɢɯ�ɫ�ɞɪɭɝɢɦɢ�ɪɟɠɢɦɚɦɢ�ɫɦ��ɜ�
Ɋɭɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɟ�ɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɟɥɹ�ɧɚ�ɫɚɣɬɟ�www.chauvetlighting.com. 

ɉɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɚ�
ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�

ȼɨɫɟɦɧɚɞɰɚɬɶ ɤɧɨɩɨɤ�ɩɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɟɧɧɵɯ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɧɚɡɧɚɱɚɸɬ�ɰɜɟɬ�
ɤɚɠɞɨɦɭ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɭ�ɢɥɢ�ɝɪɭɩɩɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜ. 

Ⱥɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɢɣ�
ɪɟɠɢɦ�

ɗɬɨɬ�ɪɟɠɢɦ�ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɟɬ�ɩɨɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɨɦ�ɜɫɬɪɨɟɧɧɵɯ ɩɪɨɝɪɚɦɦ�
ɧɟɡɚɜɢɫɢɦɨ�ɦɟɧɹɬɶ�ɤɚɠɞɨɟ�ɢɡ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜ�ɫ�ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ�ɫɥɭɱɚɣɧɨ�
ɜɵɛɪɚɧɧɵɯ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ. 

ɑɟɣɡɵ�ɉɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɟɧɧɵɟ�ɱɟɣɡɵ�ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɸɬ�ɫɨɡɞɚɜɚɬɶ�ɧɟɫɤɨɥɶɤɨ�
ɰɜɟɬɨɜɵɯ�ɤɨɦɛɢɧɚɰɢɣ�ɞɥɹ�ɩɨɫɥɟɞɨɜɚɬɟɥɶɧɨɝɨ�ɜɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ�ɢ�
ɜɵɤɥɸɱɟɧɢɹ�ɫɜɟɬɨɞɢɨɞɨɜ��ɩɪɢ�ɤɨɬɨɪɨɦ�ɫɨɡɞɚɟɬɫɹ�ɜɩɟɱɚɬɥɟɧɢɟ�
ɩɪɹɦɨɥɢɧɟɣɧɨɝɨ�ɞɜɢɠɟɧɢɹ�ɥɚɦɩ. 

Ɂɚɬɭɯɚɧɢɟ�
ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�

ȼɫɬɪɨɟɧɧɚɹ�ɩɪɨɝɪɚɦɦɚ�ɡɚɬɭɯɚɧɢɹ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɫɨɡɞɚɟɬ�
ɩɨɫɥɟɞɨɜɚɬɟɥɶɧɵɣ�ɱɟɣɡ�ɱɟɪɟɡ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɚ��-6. 

ɐɜɟɬɨɜɨɣ�
ɦɚɤɪɨɫ�

ɗɬɢ�ɩɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɟɧɧɵɟ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜɵɟ�ɦɚɤɪɨɫɵ�ɢɦɟɸɬ�ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɭɸ�
ɢɧɬɟɧɫɢɜɧɨɫɬɶ. 

Ɂɜɭɤ�ɗɬɨ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɫɨɡɞɚɟɬ�ɲɨɭ�ɫɨ�ɡɜɭɤɨɜɨɣ�ɚɤɬɢɜɚɰɢɟɣ�ɫ�ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ�
ɪɟɠɢɦɚ�ɡɚɬɭɯɚɧɢɹ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ��ɚɜɬɨɦɚɬɢɱɟɫɤɨɝɨ�ɪɟɠɢɦɚ�ɢ�ɪɟɠɢɦɚ�
ɱɟɣɡɨɜ. 

Ȼɵɫɬɪɵɟ�
ɤɧɨɩɤɢ��

ɛɵɫɬɪɵɣ�
ɜɵɛɨɪ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�

Ɋɚɛɨɱɢɟ�ɪɟɠɢɦɵ�©ɜɫɟ�ɤɪɚɫɧɨɟª��©ɜɫɟ�ɫɢɧɟɟª��©ɜɫɟ�ɹɧɬɚɪɧɨɟª��
©ɜɫɟ�ɛɟɥɨɟª�ɢɥɢ�©ɜɫɟ�ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɨɟª�ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɸɬ�ɫɨɡɞɚɜɚɬɶ�
ɫɬɚɛɢɥɶɧɵɣ�ɪɚɡɦɵɬɵɣ�ɢɥɢ�ɧɚɩɪɚɜɥɟɧɧɵɣ�ɫɜɟɬ�ɞɥɹ�ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɵɯ�
ɜɚɪɢɚɧɬɨɜ�ɨɫɜɟɳɟɧɢɹ� 
ɉɪɢɦɟɱɚɧɢɟ� ȼ�ɪɟɠɢɦɟ�ɩɪɟɞɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɤɢ�ɷɬɨ�ɤɧɨɩɤɢ�ɨɞɧɨɝɨ�ɰɜɟɬɚ.�

ɋɬɪɨɛɨɫɤɨɩ�ɗɬɨɬ�ɪɟɠɢɦ�ɩɨɡɜɨɥɹɟɬ�ɫ�ɨɩɪɟɞɟɥɟɧɧɨɣ�ɩɟɪɢɨɞɢɱɧɨɫɬɶɸ�
ɫɨɡɞɚɜɚɬɶ�ɜɫɩɵɲɤɢ�ɫɜɟɬɚ��ɉɟɪɢɨɞɢɱɧɨɫɬɶ�ɧɚɫɬɪɚɢɜɚɟɬɫɹ�ɫ�
ɩɨɦɨɳɶɸ�ɮɟɣɞɟɪɚ�ɱɚɫɬɨɬɵ�ɫɬɪɨɛɨɫɤɨɩɚ. 

Ɂɚɬɟɦɧɟɧɢɟ�Ɂɚɬɟɦɧɟɧɢɟ�ɜɫɟɯ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜ. 

Ɋɭɱɧɨɣ�ɪɟɠɢɦ�
5*%$:�89�

ȼ�ɷɬɨɦ�ɪɟɠɢɦɟ�ɦɨɠɧɨ�ɢɫɩɨɥɶɡɨɜɚɬɶ�ɜɵɛɢɪɚɟɦɨɟ�ɜɪɭɱɧɭɸ�
ɫɨɱɟɬɚɧɢɟ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ��ɨɩɪɟɞɟɥɹɟɦɨɟ�ɩɨɥɨɠɟɧɢɹɦɢ�ɤɪɚɫɧɨɝɨ��
ɡɟɥɟɧɨɝɨ��ɫɢɧɟɝɨ��ɹɧɬɚɪɧɨɝɨ��ɛɟɥɨɝɨ�ɢ�ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɨɝɨ�
ɮɟɣɞɟɪɨɜ. 

�

Ⱦɥɹ�ɪɚɛɨɬɵ�ɜ�ɥɸɛɨɦ�ɢɡ�ɪɟɠɢɦɨɜ�ɫ�ɨɩɰɢɹɦɢ�ɹɧɬɚɪɧɨɝɨ��ɛɟɥɨɝɨ�ɢɥɢ�
ɭɥɶɬɪɚɮɢɨɥɟɬɨɜɨɝɨ�ɰɜɟɬɨɜ�ɜɵɛɪɚɧɧɨɟ�ɭɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨ�ɞɨɥɠɧɨ�
ɩɨɞɞɟɪɠɢɜɚɬɶ�ɢɡɥɭɱɟɧɢɟ�ɫɨɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɭɸɳɟɝɨ�ɫɜɟɬɚ. 
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&RQWDFW�8V�  :RUOG�+HDGTXDUWHUV�
CHAUVET® 
*HQHUDO�,QIRUPDWLRQ 

Address: 5200 NW 108th Avenue 
 Sunrise, FL 33351 
Voice:  (954) 577-4455 
Fax:   (954) 929-5560 
Toll free:  (800) 762-1084 
 

8QLWHG�.LQJGRP�DQG�,UHODQG�
CHAUVET® Europe Ltd. 
*HQHUDO�,QIRUPDWLRQ 

Address:  Unit 1C 
 Brookhill Road Industrial Estate 
 Pinxton, Nottingham, UK 
 NG16 6NT 
Voice:  +44 (0)1773 511115 
Fax:  +44 (0)1773 511110 

  7HFKQLFDO�6XSSRUW 

Voice:  (954) 577-4455 (Press �) 
Fax:  (954) 756-8015 
Email: tech@chauvetlighting.com  

 

7HFKQLFDO�6XSSRUW 

Email:       uktech@chauvetlighting.com  

  :RUOG�:LGH�:HE 

       www.chauvetlighting.com  
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        www.chauvetlighting.co.uk  
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